OUT OF WHICH 
AROUND 10 LACS 
REIMBURSED TO RP) 

 * OUT OF CD ACCOUNT OF JBK DEVELOPERS FROM 

RECOVERY FROM ADVOCATE PAWAN RAY. 

THE EXPENSE OF DECEMBER PASSED IN 21
ST

COC  

“reimburse the Expense for CD running for December Month of Rs . 9004 (Rupees 

Nine Thousand Four Only) and be made part of the CIRP Expense.  

ACCORDINGLY THE CIRP EXP SHALL BE INCREASED BY THE APPROVED 

EXPENSE ( OLD EMPLOYEES NEED NO APPROVAL FROM COC) REST EVERY 

EXP AS PER APPROVAL FROM TIME TO TIME.